CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM .
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering

AGENDA DATE: September 28, 2010

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: R. Alan Shubert, P.E., City Engineer, (X-4423)

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on award of Solicitation No. 2010-268 for the EPIA Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway L Extension
& Reconstruction of Taxiway W to J.A.R. Construction, Inc. for a total estimated amount of $6,752,736.10. This is a
low bid, unit-priced contract. J.A.R. Construction, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other documents
required to effectuate this award.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The EPIA Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway L Extension & Reconstruction of Taxiway W project consists of Runway
8R-26L being extended 1,100 feet to the east and 150 feet wide and will be constructed in full strength Portland
Cement Concrete. Additionally, a new connecting Taxiway and holding area, Taxiway “L”, (267.5 feet wide) will
be constructed at the termination of the Runway and Taxiway, and the existing Taxiway “L” connector (to be
renamed Taxiway “W?) will be reconfigured and reconstructed in full strength PCCP. The work will also include
PAPT relocation, ODALS removal and salvage, new MALSF installation, and new runway and taxiway edge lights.

The total contract time is 210 consecutive calendar days, with 180 consecutive calendar days for substantial
completion, and 30 consecutive calendar days for remaining work.

This is a low bid, unit-priced contract. J.A.R. Construction, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. It is
requested that the City Manager be authorized to sign the reference contract.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
$6,752,736.10 Federal Aviation Administration Grant, Passenger Facility Charges

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQUH{E AUTHORIZATION********************

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

I Depfir‘tm’ent Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department
should sign also) :
Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: 09/28/10
PROJECT: EPIA Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway L Extension & Reconstruction of Taxiway W
SOLICITATION NO:  2010-268 “
FUNDING SOURCE:  Federal Aviation Administration Grant
Passenger Facility Charges
DEPARTMENT: Engineering
DISTRICT(S): 2

Lowest responsible bidder
AGENDA DATE: 09/28/2010 CONTRACTOR: J.A.R. Construction, Inc.
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $6,752,736.10
RECOMMENDATION:

Discussion and action on award of Solicitation No. 2010-268 for EPIA Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway L Extension &
Reconstruction of Taxiway W to J.A.R. Construction, Inc., for a total estimated amount of $6,752,736.10.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other documents
required to effectuate this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by
measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the
sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City
Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the
project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate
budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Engineering Department recommends award as indiéated to the lowest
responsible bidder.

DESCRIPTION OR EXPLANATION:
Base Bid: $6,752,736.10

TOTAL ESTIMATED AWARD: $6,752,736.10 .
TIME FOR COMPLETION: 210 Consecutive calendar days for completion.

180 Consecutive calendar days for substantial completion.
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: $2,000.00 / Consecutive work day after substantial completion date

$2,000.00 / Consecutive work day after expiration of contract time
AT;O/\‘/ED: %:

R. Alan Shubert, P.E.
City Engineer

Rev 10/22/07




RECOMMENDATION

Dedicated to Outstanding Customer Service for a Better Community

Date September 14, 2010
To: Rachel Johnson
Project Compliance Specialist
Through: Sam Rodriguez, Engineering Division Manager
From: Victoria Ruiz
Project Manager
Cc: Monica Lombrana, EPIA

Antonio Marmolejo, EPIA
Mike Norby, Kimley-Horn and Associates

Subject: EPIA Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway L & Reconstruction of
Taxiway W,
Solicitation No. 2010-268

We have reviewed the above subject bid and we recommend that the Base Bid
be awarded to J.A.R. Construction, Inc. as the lowest most responsive and
responsible bidder meeting specifications.

Total estimated contract award of $6,752,736.10.

Base Bid  $6,752,736.10

If you have any question please call me at 541-4357.

Sincerely,

\/WMLQU/}

Project Manager

e

ﬁ\llsAmerica g
PROJECT ENGINEERING EE * F9-17 AWARD RECOMMENDATION

2010

Working Ta?at[wr, Building for the Future
2 Civic Center Plaza, 4" floor - El Paso, Texas 79901 - (915) 541-4200




RECOMMENDATION

Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc.

. Suite 300
September 8, 2010 7878 N, 161 Streel

Phosnix, Arizona
85020

Ms. Rachel Johnson

Project Compliance Specialist

City of El Paso

Purchasing Division

Two Civic Center Plaza

El Paso, Texas 79901-1196

Re: EPIA “Runway 8R-261, and Taxiway L Extension” (City of El Paso Project
Number: 238290) (FAA AIP Number 3-48-0077-27-09)

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has reviewed the bid proposals received for the above
referenced project. There were eight (8) bids received that we were provided to us with
one bid being non-responsive, From these bids, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
determined that J.A.R. Construction was the apparent low bidder for this project as
outlined in the specifications.

The recommended award amount is as foliows for the Base Bid:

Sum Total Base Bid $6.752,736.10
Total $6.752.736.10

Please review the recommendation for award for concurrence with the Federal Aviation
Administration. Should you have questions, or need further information, please don’t
hesitate to call me at (602) 944-5500 or on my cell phone at 602-799-1231.

Sincerely,

KIMLEY,HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

ichael A. Ngiby, P.E.
Project Engineer/Manager

Copy:

File 091348019

Monica Lombrana - EPIA
Antonio Marmolejo — EPIA

Sam Rodrigucz — City of E] Paso
Victoria Ruiz - City of E] Paso
Reading File

TEL 602 944 5500

FAX 602 944 7423 C:\EI Paso\8R-26L Extension\AWARD-LET-JAR-9-8-2010.doc




SCOPE OF WORK

EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION
& RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

This project consists of construction work at El Paso International Airport, El Paso, Texas. The
intent of the contract is to provide for construction and completion, in every detail, of the work
described. It is further intended that the Contractor furnish all labor, materials, equipment,
tools, transportation and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the plans,
specifications, and terms of the contract.

The extension of Runway 8R-26L and Taxiway “L” includes one base bid for construction with
Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP). The Contractor shall provide unit prices for the
base bid as follows. :

BASE BID .
The base bid consists of the Construction of the Extension of Runway 8R-26L in full strength

Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PPCP). Runway 8R-26L will be extended 1,100 feet to
the east and 150 wide. Additionally, the base bid consists of the Construction of the Extension,
1,100 feet, of Taxiway “L”, construction of a new connecting taxiway and holding area, Taxiway

“L”, (267.5 feet wide) at the termination of the Runway and Taxiway, and the existing Taxiway

“L” connector (to be renamed Taxiway “W”) will be reconfigured and reconstructed in full
strength PCCP. The PCCP pavement section will consist of 15.5-inches of P-501 Portland
cement concrete pavement, placed on 6-inches of P-403 asphalt base course, placed on 6-
inches of P-209 crushed aggregate base course, placed on a minimum of 18-inches of
compacted P-152 subgrade. The remainder of the fill required for the project will be. covered
under P-152. This work also includes airport safety and security, storm water pollution
prevention, all construction surveying and layout, existing utility location, coordination with
pipeline companies, contractor quality control, pavement saw cutting, pavement removal by
milling, excavation and grading, crushed aggregate base course, asphalt base and surface
course, tack coat, Portland cement concrete pavement, preformed compression seals for
concrete pavement, paint marking removal, PAPI relocation, ODALS removal and salvage, new
MALSF installation, new runway and taxiway edge lights, electrical conduit installation, new
distance remaining signs and relocation of existing distance remaining sign panels, and
engineer’s field and laboratory office.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

The following scheduling requirements are being provided to serve as supplemental information
in preparation of the bid, as well as the sequencing of construction. It is the intent of this project
to close Runway 8R-26L for the duration of construction leaving key taxiways (K, M, U, and V)
open for crossing traffic during times when construction does not inhibit these areas.
Construction phasing plans are included in the construction drawings, refer fo plan sheet
numbers C2.1 through C2.4. It is not the intent of these construction specifications or the
construction plans to dictate to the Contractor his/her means and methods for the construction
of this project. The Contractor shall review all provisions specified and the construction plans
and submit his work plan, schedule, and quality control plan to the Engineer five (5) days prior




to the official Notice to Proceed for review prior to construction. The project milestones and
contract durations are as follows: Contract Duration in Calendar Days

Table — Project Milestones and Contract Durations,

Substantial Contract Duration in Calendar Days
Completion Milestones PCCP Pavement
Phase 1 (Runway / Taxiway Extension) 166
Phase 2 (Marking Removal / Electrical Relocation) 14
Totals | 180

EXTENSION OF RUNWAY 8R-26l. AND TAXIWAY “L”

The Contractor shall notify Airport Operations of the phase and timing of the construction
operation so the Airport can issue the required NOTAM’'s when hecessary. The Contractor
shall be advised that the work to be done is on an active airport and taxiing aircraft will be
adjacent to the project limits. Operational delays created by jet-blast shall be expected while
taxiing aircraft are in the area. The Contractor shall not interrupt the operations of the airlines at
the airport in accordance with the phasing plans. It is the Contractor’s responsibility to maintain
the right of way for the tfaxiing aircraft and the elimination of foreign object debris at no
additional cost to the airport.

There are four gas / petroleum pipelines that cross the Runway / Taxiway extension. Special
precautions shall be taken while working in these areas. Please see the Special Provisions for
specific requirements for equipment and methods while working in these areas as provided by
the pipeline companies. _

If the resident Engineer, City or Airport staff see that the milling operation or earthwork is
producing smoke and dust that might inhibit aircraft operations, that operation shall be
temporarily suspended.

The safety areas for the runways and taxiways and the construction limit line are denoted on
the plans for each area. Work within these areas shall commence after Airport Operatlons has
been notified of the upcoming work.

The Contractor may schedule closures for a reasonable amount of time for daytime or nighttime
construction, depending on the particular phase of construction. The Contractor shall work with
Airport Operations to minimize delay of taxiing aircraft. Phase 1 will require the placement and
maintenance of barricades by the Contractor. Phase 2 will be a rolling phase to remove the
existing pavement marking on the runway and to relocate the signs along the runway.
Coordination with EPIA operations is essential during this portion of the project.

When existing edge lighting is rendered inoperable on an active Runway or Taxiway, the
Contractor must install temporary lights meeting the FAA Advisory Circular for temporary
obstruction lights meeting the NEC Article 300, and FAA Advisory Circular for permanent
lighting. There will be no separate pay item for temporary lights except as specified and
indicated, specifically in the technical specifications and on the plans. -

The Contractor shall prepare a detailed critical path method (CPM) construction schedule for
the project. The CPM construction schedule shall be submitted at the pre-construction meeting
and must be approved by the Engineer.




‘"The Contractor shall prepare a detailed quality control testing and inspection program for all
items of the work and submit the document to the resident engineer five (5) calendar days prior
to the pre-construction conference for review.

Additional limitations, restrictions and requirements that will apply to the Contractors operations
during construction of this project are discussed in the Special Provision Specifications and also
in the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Advisory Circular 150/5370-2E, a copy of which is
appended to these specifications. '

This is a Unit Price Contract




BID TITLE:

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUGTION OF TAXIVVAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE:  August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
C.F. JORDAN CONSTRUGTION | DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY JAR. CONSTRUCTION
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
TEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION ONIT “TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
1 1 Ls | CONTRACTOR (;Ldang CONTROL THE $95,000.00  $95,000.00 $190,000.00|  $190,060.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
MOBILIZATION/ DE-MOBILIZATION (MOBILIZATION TO ’
2 1 LS INCLUDE COST OF PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE $219,000.00 $219,000.00 $400,000.00 " $400,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00
BONDS, NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BID), THE SUM OF:
- SAWCUT ASPHALT CONGRETE '
3 | 660 L | pAVEMENT (FULL DEPTHY THE Sum OF: $5.00 $3,300.00 $3.00 $1,980.00 $2.00 $1,320.00
SAWGCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE
4 | er5 LF | PAVEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH), THE SUM $2.00 $1,350.00 $2.00 $1,350.00 $1.00 $675.00
OF-
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT
5 120000 | SY | REMOVALBY MILLING (FULL DEPTH), $2.00]  $40,000.00 $2.00|  $40,000.00 $2.00 $40,000.00
THE SUM OF: '
A ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT
6 | 1449 | SY | REMOVAL BY MILLING (PARTIAL DEPTH $2.00  $28,980.00 $2.000  $28,980.00 $1.00 $14,490.00
& SHOULDERS), THE SUM OF: .
MiSCELLANECUS BITUMINOURS
7 | 7780 | sy PAVEMENT REMOVAL BY MILLING $2.00  $15,580.00 $2.00]  $15,580.00 $1.65 $12,853.50
(MILLING STOCKPILE), THE SUM OF: '
g | 390 SY | PARTIAL DEPTH MILLING, THE SUM OF- $3.00 $1,170.00] $14.00 $5,460.00 $7.00 $2,730.00
D GRUBBING, T e o

9 | '70 | acre | CLEARINGAND GRUBBING, THE U $500.00]  $35,000.00 $400.00  $28,000.00{ $275.00 $19,250.00

10 | 120,000| CY | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE, THE SUM OF: $3.00]  $360,000.00 $5500  $660.000.00 $400|  $480,000.00
' ) OVER-EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT
,
10a | 41.000 | oy | TETTEISAVATION A AL THE SO $2.50{  $102,500.00 $2.500  $102,600.00 $3.000  $123,000.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION -

11 1 LS PREVENTION PLAN. THE St bE: $40,000.00]  $40,000.00 $100,000.00|  $100,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

12 | 18000 | cy | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, $25.00]  $450,000.00 $36.00|  $648.000.00 $22.00]  $396,000.00
THE SUM OF:
Approved B\/M{ 2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-28L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSICN & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 1




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE:  EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE:  August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
C.F. JORDAN CONSTRUCTION DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
TEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION N - TOTAL ONIT TOTAL ONIT TOTAL
# QrTY PRICE : PRICE PRICE
1 i 3 i
13 | 185 | Ton | BITUMINOUS SgSI\?AOCIE COURSE, THE $45.00 $7,425.00 $53.00 $8,745.00 $56.12 $9,259.80
. PG 76-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR A
14 ] s TON SURFACE COURSE T FOR $720.00 $7,110.00] $750.00 $6,750.00 $735.00 $6,615.00
15 | 25200 | Ton |BITUMINOURS BASgF(_:OURSE’ THE SUM $33.00|  $831,600.00 $37.00|  $932,400.00 $27.00]  $680,400.00
PG 64-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR BASE ‘ _ P
1 P aQ o B . ; F
6 | 1,380 | TON COURSE THE S $490.00]  $681,100.00 $460.00]  $639,400.00 $460.00]  #$639,400.00
. 15.5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ,
17 | 56,060 | sY PAVEMENT. THE SUM o $44.00| $2,598,640.00 $56.00 $3,307,360.00 $44.50|  $2,628,170.00
18 | 18100 | sv SAW CUT GROOING, THE SUM OF: $1.50  $27,150.00 $150]  $27,150.00 $1.91 $34,571.00
19 | 6510 | GAL |BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, THE SUM OF: | $3.00l  $19,530.00 $2.90  $18.879.00 $2.00 $13,020.00
20 | 52,050 | LF | PREFORMED SEALER, 172 INCH JOINT, $3.30|  $171,765.00 $4.000  $208.200.00 $2.00  $104,100.00
THE SUM OF:
PREFORMED SEALER, 4 INCH JOINT," ‘
21 | 880 LF e i LINGE $8.00 $7,040.00 $22.00]  $19.360.00 $6.00 $5,280.00
A a = :
22 | 6,850 | LF | PCC/ASPHALT JS?J'I\';I’TOEPGE SEAL, THE $1.50 $9,975.00 $1.50 $9,975.00 $2.15 $14,297.50
23 | 1 LS~ JAIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL, THE SUM OF: $60,000.06,  $60,000.00 $55,000.00,  $55,000.00 $56,300.00 $56,300.00
24 | 3% LF | 12" RGRCP CLASS "V*, THE SUM OF: $65.00 $2.340.00 $60.00 $2,160.00 $158.00 $5,688.00
DE LIT? Al =T 1 I A
25 3 Ls | PEMOLITION ANDOSF‘,‘LVAC = THE SUM $26,00000]  $26,000.00 $25.500.00,  $25,500.00 $9,900.00 $6,900.00

Approvéd By:% ‘K

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY SR-Z6L AND TAXWWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 2




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-261 AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
C.F. JORDAN CONSTRUCTION | DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY J.AR. CONSTRUCTION
-  EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
ITEM| ES5T. | UNITS DESCRIFTION | TOTAL UnIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
£ | Qfy PRICE PRICE
ALCS MODIFICATION {ALLOWANCE), e . . .
26 . i LS THE SUM OF: $1.,056.00 £1,050.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
NEW L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV '
27 500 LF CABLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF: $1.25 $625.00 $1.20 $600.00 $3.14 . $1,570.00
USED L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV . , %
28 | 500 LF CABLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF: $0.80] $400.00 $0.80 $400.00 $3.14 $1.570.00
SINGLE-WAY 2" CONDUIT, TEMPORARY : 3
2 : : : ’ 2 ¥ow
20 | 500 LF (ALLOWANGE) THE SUM OF $4.20] $2,100.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $16.70  § :$7,850.00
30 2 ga | 12FOO0T W‘NDS‘S‘I\DAN;;,'N PLACE. THE $7,300.00 $14,500.00 " $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $6,802.00 $13,604.00
: R V CAB , ] i .
31 | 36300 | L& | L824 TYPEC, ;ﬁf g}ffk“ ABLE, THE $1.20]  $47,190.50 $2.00 $72,600.00 $0.94 $34,122.00
= BARE #6 AWG COUNTERPOISE, , »
32 | 20200 | iF INSTALLED iN TRENCH INCLUDING $0.85 $24,870.00 $1.40 $40,880.00 $1,05 $30,660.00
GROUND RODS, THE SUM OF: L
SINGLE-WAY TWO-INSH CONDUIT . . .
33 700 | LF Al ' $8.6 85,8004 05 5 3 195
8 | 10,700 F DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF 8.50 $55,600.00 514.0 $149,800.60 $6.28 $67,196.00
, MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, TWO TWO-INCH ‘ ) y .
e 445 e AR - 614 ®170.200.0 5 4 coa
34 | 1,500 | LF CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED. THE SUM G- $14.80]  $170,200.00 $19.000  $218,500.00 $8A.A\57 $96.255.00
y e FULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, SIX TWO-INCH ) . :
Az 118 = 1 } 4 ) 30 en 6856.00 A A . PR 14 .
5 480 L CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED. THE SUM G- $?§.c $29,5085 $35.00 $40,506.06 $12.55 $14,568.60
: s SINGLE-WAY TWO-INCH CONBUIT. : SN ‘ :
2 LE . : ‘ ’ 1220 $24,400.00 $15. 30,000.0¢ 8.2 $52,4
36 | 2000 _§ ' CONGRETE ENCASED, THE SUM OF: £12.20 24,40 $15.00 $30,000.00 $26.20 $52,400.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, Six TWONGH
37 | 900 LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE $16.00 $14.400.00 $20.00|©  $18,000.00 $52.33 $47,097.00
SUM OF:
A MUYLTIPLE-WAY DUCT. TWO FOURINGH -
38 | 1490 LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE $22.60 $32,780.990 $27.50 $40,230.00 $52.33 $77,971.70
: SUMOF: -
Approved By: /i’}/[ “A 2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-261. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W Page 3




CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:

CiTY OF ELFASO BID TABULATION
BIDTITLE:  EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUGTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: - 2010-268
BID DATE: August 2C, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
C.F. JURDAN CONSTRULTION DAN "\iiLLiA’\!‘S COMPANY J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION
EL PASC, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
TEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION : TOTAL T ONIT TOTAL ONIT TTOTAL
# Q1Y __PRICE PRICE
WMULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, FOUR FOUR-INGH — ‘
39 | 1400 | LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE $33.600  $47.040.00 $42.001  $58:800.00 $62.80 $87,920.00
SUM OF:
RANDHOLE, TYPE 1, FURNISHED & : - - _
4] 33 EA | INSTALLED (NGLUDES FAA}, THE SUM $4,400.00]  $145,200.00 $7,000.000 - $231,000.00 $5,800.00
: ‘OF: L :
SR bt d G TN o . . .
41 5 EA ~'N'ER?§§; AL'_i\'E\'L‘?h;;:EESZ‘,\Fg“FSHEC & $6,300.000  $31,500.00 ©$8,000.00|  $40,000.00 $6,802.00
NEW (2) 1/C #8 AWG, 5KV CABLE (261 T . _ _
a2 | 11200 | LR | pap, 8R PAPYANG RTR FEEDERS), THE 3425 $47.500G0 8400l '$44,300.00 $2.10
' UM COF: . '
\! VCABLE . -
a2t oayeo | e | NEW {;g’gé‘fs’i gf%?s?m%:“ SR)- 575 $9.775.00 $6.00  £10,200.00 ' $3.67 $5.239.00
a4 | 1200 | LF NEV&@;’E;‘& o W\“ o S’ﬁ‘ﬁ"gr 26 $7.55 £0,060.00 $5.00 $6.800.00 $a%el 51130400
NEW 25-PAIR. 16-GAUGE - : : _
4 | 1500 | LF | COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (ASR) $7.50  §11.250.00 $8.00]  $12,000.00 $8,700.00
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF:. :
NEW 50.PAIR, 15 GAUGE .
46 | 1800 | LF COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (ASR} $11.400  $17,100.50 $11.00, 81550000 $14,925.00
| (REVOCABLE}, THE SUM OF: .
L'850C, IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY EDGE |
743 EA | LIGHT ONNEW L-865 BASE CAN, THE - $1,700.00]  €2.200.00 51,100.00  © $2.300.00 $4.800.00
SUM OF: .
- SIZE 3, 1-MODULE SIGN WiTH R T _»- ‘ )
a5 | .4 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW | $3,700.08) ©  $14,500.00 33500800  $14:000.00 $2,620.00 $10,480.00
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUN CF: '
| SIZE 3, 2-MODULE SIGN WiTH E R
491 3 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WiTH NEW $5,500.00]  $16,500.0 $5,500.000  $18,500.00 $2,905.00 $11,700.00
_CONGRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:
SIZE 3, 3-MODULE SIGN WiTH -
50 | 2 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW 7100000 $14,200.00 $7.000.00{  $44,000.00 $4,700.00 $9,400.00
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF: _ '
SIZE 3, 4MODULE SIGN WITH
5] 4 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW $5.800.00]  $35.200.00 $9,000.00{  $36.000.0¢ $5,235.00 $20,940.00

Approved By: W % o

W "i"i =2 *F’\}unufé £ RECONSTRUCTICN OF TAXIWAY W

Page 4




CITY OF EL-PASC Bilx TABULA FION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY SR-26L AND TAX:WA" L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W - BID NO: 2010-268.
BID DATE: August 36, 2010 BEPARTMENT: E5IA
C.F.JGF BAN LC’E‘ TRUC?ZON ! DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY J.AR. CONSTRUCTION
i EL PASO, TX EL PASC, TX
|
TEM | EST. | UNITS DESTRIPTION UMY TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
& | ary - { PRICE .- PRICE
) LA i | ~ -0 . N i ) ) T
52 1 £a | NEW SIZE 3, 1MODULE SioN 'JAN‘:L $6300.00 $530.00 $500.00 $560.00 $600.00 $600.00
IHFSUM\)r _ ‘ Bhee POUY.
- RELCOCATE blZ‘: 4, RDR SIGN WITH MEWT . o S S
53 8 EA  { ISDLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW $2,560.60]  $20,000.c0] $2,500.00 $20,000.06 $1,600.50 $12,800.00
_ L CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM. OF: o : ;
- 1 L-861T TAXRWAY EDGE LIGHT ON NEW - S T ]
54 78 EA. | OREXISTING BASE WITH ISOLATION , $450.00 $35,100.0C $420.00 $32,760.00 $262.00
TRANSFORMER, THE SUM OF: ‘
T RELOCATE 1-862 ELEVATED HIGH . :
55 8 EA | INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO $440.00 .x:,dr; ool $405.00} $2,400.00 $320.00
' ~ NEW'L-867 BASE, THE.SUM OF :
RELOCATE L-862E ELEVATED HIGH . ' . -
56 | .6 EA iINTENSITY RUNWAY END LIGHT TO $520.00 $3,720.00 ~ $600.00 $3,660.00 $320.00 $1.920.00
: NEW L-867-BASE, THE SUM OF: : ' -
[™Sal 81V 7 mnay ww I_I_\r"\ILL l!\J(lllVlLll\J T O . N R ]
RUNWAY END LIGHT. AND ISOLATION - ' o g i
57 = -8 2 0 A 8.400 0 190 3
57 g EA TRANSFORMER. ON NEW L-657 BASE $79C.00 $6,220.00 $800.00! $6,400.00 $420700 $3,260.00
S LANL LU OIS M
L-862 ELEVATED H!GH INTENSITY . o T : : _ :
58 5. EA RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO NEW L-867 $540.00 $2,700.00 $550.00 $2,750.00 $420:00 " $2,100.00
BASE, THE SUMOF: ‘ .
’ SIZE "B" L+867 BASE CAN FOR ANY NEW OR - - . -
59 96 EA | REINSTALLED ELEVATED FIXTURE - IN NEW $940.00! $96,240.00 . $900.00 $86.400.90 $367.00 $35,232.00
SHOULDER PAVEMENT, THE SUM OF: |
- : sr” "B" L-868 BASE CAN-FOR ANY IN - Co- 1o v
60 1 EA - PAVENMENT FIXTURE - "STANDARD. $1,100.00 $1,100.00] $1,200.00- . $1,200.00| $1,309.00 $1.300.00
’ INST/«LLATI(‘N |ACP‘" THE SUM CF ' .
SiZE "B" L8288 BASE CAN FOR AMY IN = . S e o . -
a1 2 EA PAVEMENT FIXTURE * “STANDARD $1,360.00 $2,760.00 $1.300.000 © . $2,600.09 $1,300.60 $2,600.00
INSTALLATION (PCCP)", THE SUMOF: | - o
I . - | NEW COVER FOR EXISTING L8567 Size | e . . '
82 3 g4 "2 BASE, THiE Sui 5 DM $70.60 §210.00 57090 210,90 $105.00 $315.00
- < o { NEW COVER FOR"FX|C NG L-568 SIZE | ' . - . R
3 6 L8 " BY BASE, THE SUMOFE: 5610.0¢ _siga.eo $450.00 $105.0C $630.00
N " :“I 146 Fr“t*l‘l' "‘ hI‘D‘I_j— - _ - i _ e - i
64 { 1 g | RW26L MALTSHE ;‘Jl",l T: COMPLETE, | $275.060.00] .. .$275,000.00; 500, ooo 00j  $60¢,000.G0 $340,000.0C $246,000.00
- K4 J- - . E .

Approved By: /)’VZ %

"J 10-283 EFIA "\_J"lv\l‘}v AR-261: AND TAXNVEAY L EXTE.NS" ’\a' & ?ECJI\bTH UCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 5




CITY OF BL FASG B

' _ B TABULATION SEe
BID TITLE:  EPYA RUNWAY SR.26% AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAKIWAY W BID NO: 2070-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 ) BEPARTMENT: EPIA.
' ‘ C.FJORDENTC ()’L: ?HU”T’CN DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY | J.AR. CONSTRUCTION
§ EL PASG, TX EL PASC, TX
ITEM] EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION TRGTAL T UNIT TOTAL GNIT TOTAL
# QTY ‘ PRICE ’ PRICE
y RIW 26L PAPI FACILITY, RELOCATION, Ll . U I
Y, : L 46,300.0 $40,000.0 . 4,000.
6 | 1 Ls COMPLETE THE SUM OF, $46,300.00 $40,000.00 _ $84,00000] $§ 000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
- - RIW, 261 PAPI FAGILITY DE MOLITION; . ' - ) . : _ .
66 1 s - COMPLETE, THE SUM OF. $20,000.00]  $20,600.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
. R/W 8R PAPL FACILITY RELOCATION, - Can e ~
67 1 Ls COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: $39,000.00[  $39,000.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
R/W 8R PAPI FACILITY DEMOLITION, ' o '
1 L g ¥ 20,000.
68 ‘ s COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: $26,000.00!  $20,000.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00] $3,200.00
65 i ts | new RU’\IV\.AYB REIL, THE Sd'\/l oF: $6,500.60 $5,500.00 $18,00000]  $18000.000  $10,500.00, $10.500.00

SUM TOTAL BASE Bib (ITEMS 1-69)

$9.581,139.00

$6.752.736.10

AMENDMENTS NO. 1,

2,3, 4, & 5 ACKMOWLEDGED

YES

BID BOND

Approved By: /}ﬂ %

2010-268 i:PlA RUNWAY 8R-7bL AND TAX !‘NAY LE

“t

TENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXI";"VAY w




CITY OF Ei PASO BID TABULATION :
BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY SR260 AND TAXWAY T EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010268
BID DATE:  August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT- EP(A
_JD. ABRAMS, Lp. SUNDT CONSTRUCTION URBAN ASSOCIATES
AUSTIN, TX TEMPE, AZ EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION TOTAL  F T ONIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | arvy | - ‘ PRICE PRICE
1 1 Ls | CONTRACTOR ggﬁ}‘oﬁ;" CONTROL THE $300,000.00  $300,000.00 $200,000.00  $200,000.00 $242,960.00  $242.960.00
MOBIL:ZATION/ DE-MOBILIZATION {MOBILIZATION Tb . s .
2 1 LS INCLUDE COST OF PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE $450G,000.00 $450,000.00 $404,000.00 $404,000.00 $448,588.00 $448,588.00
BONDS, NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF 8ID), THE SUM OF: . . .
SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE 1 ' $2,758.80
* | B0 | L |pAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), THE SUM OF: $10.00 . $6,600.00 §2400 8158400 $4.18/conTRACTORS
: . TOTAL = $2 759.00
SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE : .
4 | ers LF | PAVEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH), THE SUM $7.00 $4,725.00 $1.00 $675.00 $1.88  $1,269.00
) . OF: - : . .
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT _ )
5 | 20000 | SY | REMOVAL BY MILLING (FULL DEPTH). $10.00]  $200,000.00 $2.00 $40,000.00| - $1.75 $35,000.00
THE SUM OF: |
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEVENT - $12.20050
6 | 14490 | SY | REMOVAL BY MILLING (PARTIAL DEPTH $8.00]  $115,920.00 $1.50 $21,735.00 $0.98 s rrATaRs
& SHOULDERS), THE SUM OF: : TOTAL = 514 900,00
MISCELLANEOUS BITUMINOURS . — $14.933.60
7 |.7700 | sy PAVEMENT REMOVAL BY MILLING. $8.00 $62,320.00 "$2.20 $17,138.00 $1.84 orrraeTans
(MILLING STOGKPILE), THE SUM OF: ' TOTAL = $14,334.00
8 390 Y | PARTIAL DEPTH MILLING THE SUM OF: $10.06 $3,900.90 $2.00 $780.00 0.39 $4.052.10
8 i 390 Sy ARTIAL DEPTH MILLING, : 510.00 $3,900. . $780.0 $10.39 sorrmAcroRs
5 - TOTAL = $4,052.00
~ | CLEARING AND GRUBSING, THE SUM o - . $47,577.60
a 70 | ACRE ‘ OF: $3,000.000  $210,000.00 $375.00 $26,250.06 $679.68| corrrArToRs
i TOTAL = $47,578.00
10 §120,006| CY | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE, THE SUM OF: $7.200  $864,000.60 .$5.70]  $684,000.00 $3.140°  $376,800.00
) , | OVER-EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT | e . o enrin ' .
10a | 41,000 | oy | TEER e ION A AL THE SUN OF. $6.001- - $246,000.00 $2.60] .~ $108,600.00 $3.14 $128,740.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION o S : '
S - 345,00 15,000.00] =+ g 4
11 1 LS PREVENTION PLAN, THE SUM OF: $$15,000000  $15,000.00 _ 435'12‘:19{090.00 $20,000.00 $26,142.00 $26,142.00
j g .
12 | 18,000 | cy |CRUSHED AGTG:E SS;EO?:A SE COURSE, $40.00|  $720,000.00 $28.00]  $504,000.00 $35.00]  $631,620.00

Approved By: /;;’f \7//\

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWA'Y L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W




ClTY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L ANG TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
J.D. ABRANS, LP. SUNDT CONSTRUCTION URBAN ASSOCIATES
AUSTIN, X ‘ TEMPE, AZ EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, THE X $20,704.20
13 | 165 TON SUM OF: $85.00  $14,025.00 $82.00 $13,530.00 $125.48 5 mrAcToRs
TOTAL = $20,704.00
PG 76-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR $14,116.50
14 9 TON SURFAGE COURSE, THE SUM OF- $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $730.00 $6,570.00] $1,568.50| sonTRASTERS
! TOTAL = $14,117.00
15 [ 25200 | TON | PITUMINOURS BASE COURSE, THE SUM $40.00] ~ $1,008,000.00 $35.50]  $894,600.00 $67.45  $1,699,740.00
| PG 64-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR BASE ' _ + $726,733.70
‘ ' ; 95,000.0 ) e 2 20
16 | 1,390 | TON COURSE, THE SUM OF- $500.00]  $€95,000.00 $520.00{  $722,800.00 $522.83{comerons
.. . . - TOTAL= $726,734.00
- - * 15.5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE . - $4,573,015.80
17 | 59,060 | SY BAVEMENT . THE.SUM OF: $44.75 $2,642,935.00 $53.00|  $3,130,150.00 7743 e e TS
. $4,573,016.00
18 | 18,100 { SY s-Avv'cuT ‘GROCING, THE SUM OF: $2.00 $36.200.00 $1.55 $28,055.00] - $0.59 $17,919.00
19 6,510 G'AL BITUMINOUS TACK COAT THE SUM GF: $9.00: $58,590.00 $3.90 $25,389.00 $8.37 $54,488.70
: , AVR : : - PIC, OV e IO - CONTRACTORS
- TOTAL = $54,489,00
PREFORMED SEALER, 1/2 INCH JOINT, n * $174,367.50
20 | 52,050 | LF THE SUM OF- $4.00|  $208,200.00 $2.20f  $114,510.00 $3.35 sorrRASTORS
: TOTAL = $174,368.00
. PREFORMED SEALER, 1-INCH JOINT, - : $6,670.40
24 880 LF THE SUM OF: $8.50 $7,480.00 $6.50 $5,720.60 $7 58t TRACTORS
| TOTAL = $6,670.00
PCC/ASPHALT JOINT EDGE SEAL, THE $9,376.50
1. 65 . $2.00 $13,300.C 7 §
22 . 6,850 LF SUM OF- £2.00 $13,300.00 $1.50 $9,975.00 $1.4 TracTons
TOTAL = $9,377.00
23 1 LS |AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL, THE SUM OF: $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $54,000.00] . $54,000.00 $123,671.00 $123,671.00
24 36 LF 12" RGRCP CLASS "V, THE SU OF: - 1 00} $2,614.52
) M OF: $100.00 $3,600.00 % . $80.00 $2,880.00 $72.62 sorrrAcToRS
S TOTAL = $2,614.00
DEMOLIT] ND ,
25 1 LS MOLITION A Os;‘LVAGE’ THE SUM $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $26,142.00 $26,142.00

Approved By: 44/] \7<

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8!:-?—26‘.. AND TAXIWAY L XT‘T\S:O'\ RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 8




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-261. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSICN & RECONSTRUGTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
J.D. ABRAMS, L.P. SUNDT CONSTRUCTION URBAN ASSOCIATES
AUSTIN, TX ' TEMPE, AZ EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. | UNITS ~ DESCRIPTIGN TOTAL “oUNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY : _PRICE ' PRICE
T Ls | ALCS MODIFICATION (ALLOWANCE), | . . $1,100.00 $1,100.00 . $1,00006] - $1,000.00 $1,046.00 $1,046.00
: THE SUM OF: : : . :
A . NEW L-824, TYPE C, 4/C #8 AWG, 5kV _ o o . , , .
27| 500 LF CABLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF. $2.00 $1,000.00 . $1.20 $600.C0 $1.22 $610.00
' USED L-824, TYPE C. 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV | : ~ . : :
N . ; , _ . 2500.001. e
28 | s00 UF | orBLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF | $4.00 | $500.60 $0.73 $365.60 $0.76| $380.00
SINGLE-WAY 2" CONDUIT, TEMPORARY ~ ) ] &
i : ool . 2 . 2 A b= B
29 500 LF (ALLOWANGE) THE SUM OF: S 35.00 $2,500.00 . $3.04 $1,970.00 $4.12  7$2,080.00
12 FOOT WIND CONE. IN PLACE, THE ' . . ; _ $14,388.34
30 2 EA SUM OF: , . $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,870.00 $13,740.00 $7.194.17 fsorrracTors
. ) i TOTAL = $44,385.00
[ 12 1 = . . .
31| 36300 | LF | WE2LTYPEC 1IC#S SkVCASLE, THE | $1.30  $47,190.00 $1.25  $45375.00 $1.31 $47,653.00
BARE #6 AWG COUNTERPOISE, ,
32 | 29200 | LF INSTALLED iIN TRENCH INCLUDING $0.85 $24,820.00 "$0.80 $23,360.00 $0.84 $24,528.00
GROUND RODS, THE SUM OF: : : : .
SINGLE-WAY TWO-INCH CONDUIT, . :
| ' o 2
33 | 10,700 | LF DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF- $7.70 $82,390.00 $7.50 $80,250.00 $7.84 $83,888.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, TWO. TWO-INCH 3 '
34 | 11,500 | LF CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF: ' $14.001  $161,000.00 $14.000  $161,000.00 $14.38 $165,370.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, SIX TWO-INCH . $28,965.20
e o “n a0 . 5 ey : -
35 41,960 | LF CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF- $24.00 $27,840.00 $23.00 $26,680.00 $24.97 | =srrracToRS
- . : TOTAL = $28,965.00
U SINGLE-WAY TWO-INCH-CONDU!T. - N : : : |
3E 12,00 LE : 2h ' $14 51 223.00C ] 22 800 : 3
& 000 CONGRETE ENGASED, THE SuM OF: - $11.80 $23,000.00 $11.40 &--,809.00 $11.91 23,820.00
HI MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT. SIX TWOINGH T ‘
37 | 909 LF | ‘CONDUIT, CGNCRETE ENCASED, THE _ . $15.00 . $15.00 $13,560:05 $15.82 $14,058.00
- SUM OF: : A i S :
VULTIPLE-WAY B UCT, TWO FOUR-INGH - , : : : $£31.632.70
38 1 1,430, LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE $21.00 £31,290.00 $20.00f $29,800.50 $21.23}= M
] ) R SUsi OF- ; CONTRACTORS
SUN QF: TOTAL = $31,633.00
Ead
Approved By: /7’}'\% 2010-288 EPJA RUNWAY 8R-25L A'\D TAX !WA. L E)(Tv—NSI & RECONSTRUCTICN OF TAXIWAY W

Page 9




CiTY O EL PASOG B3 T L.uULA*ION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & &EE ONSTRUCTION OF TAXWIAY W BIiD NO: 2010-268
BID.DATE: August 30, 2010 _ DEPARTMENT: EPIA .
L., ABR&E\«:S L. l—‘ SUNDT CONSTRUCTION URBAN ASSCCIATES
' "Ub”‘ N, T TEMPE, AZ EL PASQO, TX
TEM! EST. | UNITS DESCRIBTION - { TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QrYy . B 1 . PRICE PRICE
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, FGUR FOUR-INCH .
39 | 1,400 LF CONDUIT. CONCRETE ENCASED. THE $32.00 .$44,805.50 . $30.00 $42,000.00 $32.69 $45,766.00
SUMOF: -
HANDHOLE, TYPE 1, FURNISHED & . . - $141,478.26
46 33 EA | iNSTALLED (iNCL UDES FAA) THE SUM $4,200.00!  $138,600.00 $4,100.00|  $135,300.00 $4,287. 22
. TOTAL =.$141,478.00
41| s a | INTERCEPT HANDHOLE, FURNISHED & $6,000.000  $30,000.00 $5,900.00{  $29,500.00 $6,211.24 $31.096.20
: INSTALLED, THE SUM OF: U i S o *< -7 [CONTRACTORS
) . . TOTAl: = $31,056.00
NEW (2) 1/C #8 AWG, 5KV CABLE (26L I
42 | 11,200 LF | PAPI, 8R PAPI AND RTR FEEDERS), THE $4.00 $44,800.00 $3.90 $43,680.00 $4.13
SUM OF: ,
NEW (1) 4/C #8 AWG, 5KV CABLE (ASR) | .
43 | 1,700 LF (REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF: $5.40 $9,180:00 $5.35 $6,095.00 $5.59 $9,503.00
46 | 1200 | LE "‘E“&'&_};éocgé f‘féﬁ Tq,'_\[\:/ gSfALg;:(ZGL $7.10 $8,520.20 $7.00 $8,400.00 $7%83 - $6,796.00
. . NEW 25-PAIR, 10-GAUGE . : § :
45 1 1,500 LF COMMUNICATIONS CABLE. . $7.10 510,855.00 $7.001: . $10,509.00 $11,079.00
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF: | -
NEW 50-PAIR, 15 GALUGE - .
46 1 1500 LF ' COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (ASK) $41.00 $15,500.00 $10.001°  $15,600.00 % - $1142 $16,680.00
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF: ‘
L-850C, IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY ELGE - ' ‘ , $3.243.66
4713 EA" | UGHT ON‘N"V‘ ~868 BASE CAN, THE $1,100.00 £3.300.00 $1,03600! .- . - $3,096.00 $1,081.22) e
MOF: - : TOTAL = $3,244.00
C L . T 8IZE.3, 1-1-4()LIULE hiGN \IVITH - . ' - . $“,.{1‘50544
4835 4 . EA | ISOLATION T RANSFORMER WiTH NEW $3,500.00 £14,000.00 $3.500.00 $14,000.05 $3,626.36| ArrracTons
CO[\C TE BA\. . TH!. SUM OF : . TOTAL ='$14,505.00
B . SIZE 3, 2-MODULE SiIGNWITH . | . N - 515,089.63
40 3 EA | iSOLATICN TRANSEORME  WITH NEW $5,200.00 £48,600.00 $5,100.00 $15,390.06 $5,363.21 rrracToRs
CONCRET BI—SE lHE ?‘.J“A OF TOTAL = $16.G90.00
SIZE 3, 3-MODULE SiGH WITH . » $13,886.42
50 2 "EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WiTH NEW $8,700.00! 5,600.00 $43,200.00 $6,943.21 orrracTos
CONCP\ETE BAS': THF SUM OF: 5 £ TOTAL = $13,886.00
51 4 = ISOLATION IRANGFOR“\."ED vV""H NEW . $©,200.00 $33,200.0¢ $8, 200.00 $32,200.60 $8,588.03 =rrraToms —
CONCRETE BL\SE, THL SUM OF: . v TOTAL = $34.352.00
Approved By:M% 019-288 EPIH RUNWAY SR-26L A TAXIWAY L ‘:X_TEANSFON & RECONSTRUCTICN CF TAXIWAY W Page 10




Y o

FELPASC BID “"ABULATI

BIG TITLE: EBIA RUNWAY BR-267 AND Tan‘\.’AY i EXTENSION 2 RCCONSTRUCT:G“" OF TAXIWAY BiD NG: 2030-258
BID DATE: August 3¢, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
J.D. ABRANS, L.P. SUNDT CONSTRUGTION URBAN ASSOCIATES
AUSTIN, TX TEMPE, AZ EL PASO, TX
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION - e TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QrTY ' : PRICE PRICE
; NEW SIZE 3, 1-MODULE SIGN PANEL, i ' $513.42
52 1 EA THE SUM OF $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $513.42 cmrrracTons
TOTAL = $513.00
RELOCATE SIZE 4, RDR SIGN WITH NEW _ o IR . '§15.758.88
52 8 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW $2,40060| . $19,200.05] $2.360.00| - $78,850.00 $2,469.86 CONTRACTORS
‘ CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF: - : ' : :
- L-881T TAXIWAY EGGE LIGHT ON NEW e . T . - ,’_$v2'869‘20
54 78 EA OR EXIST ING.BASE \’V'TH ISGLATION - $405.59 $31,590.9¢ $400.00 $21,200.05 $421. 40 srrasTons
e TRANSFORMER, THE SUM OF: . L b ' L - 3
_ RELOCATE L-sa: ELEVATED FIGH . R .
55 6 EA INTENSITY, RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO _ $385.00 310 $380.00 :§$2,280.00 $399
A NEW L-867 BASE, THE-SUM OF: . | ‘
B RELOCATE L-862% GLEVATED HIGH. , - T :
56 5 EA INTENSITY RUNWAY END LIGHT T3 . $580.0G $2,480.60 $580.90]° $3,489.00) $603.35 s srrrierons
o NEW L-867 BASE, THE SUM OF; : ' TOTAL =.$3.620.00
L-862E ELEVATED HIGH INTENSITY . S = K $6.165.20
57 8 EA RUNWAY END LIGHT AND ISOLATION - $740.60 $5,920.00 $730.06 $3,340.00 $776.65tsmrarTors—
TRANSFORMER ON NEW 1-867 BASE. B - ‘ ... ITOTAL = $6185.00
L-862 ELEVATED HIGHINTENSITY . _ : A :
58 5 EA RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO NEW L-867 $505.00 $2,525.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $527:60 - $2,635.00
‘ " BASE; THE SUMOF:~ =~ ‘ ' v v : ’
SIZE "B" L-867 BASE CAl FOR ANY NEW OR » _ ; . = $88,337.28
59 96- EA REINSTALLED ELEVATED FIXTURE - IN NEW - $590.0¢ $85,440.00 $880.00 $84,485.001 : $920.1855m77 ACTORS
: SHOULDER PAVEMENT, THE SUM OF: : : TOTAL = $88.337.00
SIZE "B" L-858 BASE GAN FOR ANY IN=.- ; N ) a
50 1 z PAVEMENT FiXTURE - "STANDARE - $1,150.00 1.150.90 $1,110.00 - $1,110.00 $1,161.00 - %$1,161.00
INSTALLATION (ACF)", THE S OF: . : ) .
. SIZE "B" L-868 BASE CAN.FOR ANY IN - . . . $2.689.44
g 2 EA PAVEMENT FIXTURE - "STANDARD $1,300.00 '$2,800.00 $1,285.00 $2.570.00 $1.344.72 sonTracToRS
INSTALLATION (PCCP) THE SUM OF: : TOTAL = $2.669.00
OV EXIST - SIZE. . . . .
52 3 Ea | NEW COBE g A}:S%'?Tt:éss'g\l\lf&?w SlzE $57.90 $261.00 $65.00 $195.00 $67.97 =zwrw ACTg;sg 391
. i TOTAL = $204.00
NEW COVER FOR EXISTING L-868 SIZE . $495.66
63 6 LS "B" BASE, THE SUM OF: - $80.00 $480. $80.00 $480.00 $82.61 [ ATRACTORS
TOTAL = $496.00
1 ~ %
64 | A Ls | RIW26L MALSE FACILITY, COMPLETE, $285,000.00]  $285,000.00 $284,000.00  $284,000.00 $206,968.00,  $296,968.00

Approved Ry //M\j . 2010-2E

"\

OF TAXIWAY W




CITY OF E:. PASQ BID TABULATIGN:

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND "A)(lWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August ’k; 2010 . DEPARTMENT: EPIA
J.D. ABRAMS, L.P. SUNDT CONSTRUCTION URBAN ASSCCIATES
AUSTIN, TX . TEMPE, AZ EL PASC, TX
IWEM| EST. | GRS DESCRIBTION TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | ary 5 PRICE ' PRICE '
: .| RIW.26L PAPI FACILITY, RELOCATION, o . e : o
85 | .1 LS COMPLETE THE SUM OF: . _$3_;,0.o0ﬂo $37,600.00 $26,000.00/ - $38,000.00 $38,516.00 $38,516.00
RIW, 261 PAPI FACILITY DEMOLITION, , - e oo e
66 | 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: §20,000.00 $20,000.00 $19,000.00[ . $18,000.00 $19,895.00 $19,895.00
. - RIW 8R PAPI FACILITY RELOCATION, ST o n e b IS e .
87 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUMOF: $37,000.0G $37,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $38,516.00|  -$38.516.00
' RAW 8R PAPI ‘:L\(‘ILIIYD:VIOL_!TION 20 0N - o &
68 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: . $20,060.00 $26,000.00 §19,000001  $1e,000.00 - $19,895.00 ;;? $19,805.00
69 1 LS || NEW RUNWAY 8% REIL. THE SUM GF: $5,100.00  $5,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 © $5,204.00 $5,294.00

SUM YOTAL BASE BID (iTEMS 1-69)

$9,358,871.00

$8,404,791.00

$10,834,5’!2.62‘

CONTRACTORS TOTAL = $10,834,513.00

AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5 ACKNOWLEDGED

.YES

YES

YES

BiD BOND

YES

YES

YES

g

Approved By: 4%:{

20 (268 EPIA RUI\WA‘\’ 8R-Z8L. ANE ( WAY LE

NSION &

ECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE:  EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUGTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010.268
BID DATE:  August 30, 2010 ' DEPARTMENT: EPIA
~VENEGAS ENGINEERING VISTACON, INC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"

ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION ONIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | ary . PRICE PRICE PRICE
. . Ls | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL THE $150.000.00  $150.000.00

SUM OF:
MOBILIZATION/ DE-MOBILIZATION {MOBILIZATION TO|
2 1 LS INCLUDE COST OF PAYMENT & PERFORMANGE $250,000.00 $250,000.00
BONDS, NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BID), THE SUM OF:
SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE
3 | 660 LF | PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), THE SUM OF: $6.40 $4,224.00
SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE
4 | 675 LF | PAVEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH), THE SUM $3.00 $2,025.00
OF:
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT
5 | 20000 | SY | REMOVALBY MILLING (FULL DEPTH), $2.00]  $40,000.00
THE SUM OF:
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVENMENT
6 | 14490 | SY | REMOVAL BY MILLING (PARTIAL DEPTH $1.85|  $26,806.50
& SHOULDERS), THE SUM OF: -
MISCELLANEOUS BITUMINOURS
7 | 7790 | sy PAVEMENT REMOVAL BY MILLING $2.25  $17.527.50
(MILLING STOCKPILE), THE SUM OF:
8 | 390 SY | PARTIAL DEPTH MILLING, THE SUM OF: $2.70 $1,053.00
o 70 | acre | CLEARING AND GggBBING, THE SUM $450.00 $31.500.00
10 {120,000 CY | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE, THE SUM OF: $5.50,  $660,000.00
OVER-EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT
103} 41,000 | CY | e ExSTING MATERIAL, THE SUM OF: $2.85  $116,850.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION )
1 1 LS PREVENTION PLAN, THE SUM OF: $20,000.00  $20,000.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,
12 | 18000 | oY e S o $30.50|  $549,000.00

Approved By: /}Vl"(

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 13



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
VENEGAS ENGINEERING VISTACON, INC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"

ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE :
131 1es Ton | BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, THE $37.00 $5.105.00

SUM OF:
PG 76-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR
14 ° TON SURFACE COURSE, THE SUM OF: $795.00 $7.155.00
15 | 25200 | Ton |BTUMINOURS BASOEF(?OURSE, THE SUM $26.00  $655.200.00
PG 64-22 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR BASE
16 | 1,390 | TON COURSE. THE SUM OF. $497.00  $690,830.00
15.5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
17 | 59,060 | SY PAVEMENT. THE SUM OF: $44.00 $2,§98,64o.oo
18 | 18,100 | sY SAW CUT GROOING, THE SUM OF: $2.00 $36,200.00
19 | 6,510 | GAL | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, THE SUM OF: $3.25 $21,157.50
PREFORMED SEALER, 1/2 INCH JOINT,
20 | 52,050 | LF THE SUM OF. $2.50|  $130,125.00
: PREFORMED SEALER, 1 INCH JOINT,
21 880 LF THE SUM OF: $8.90 $7,832.00
PCC/ASPHALT JOINT EDGE SEAL, THE
22 | 6,650 LF SUM OF $2.00 $13,300.00
. ' $102,000.00
23 1 LS |AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL. THE SUM OF: $102,000.00k et
= $62,000.00
24 36 LF 12" RGRCP CLASS "V", THE SUM OF: $90.00 $3,240.00
DEMOLITION AND
25 1 LS MOLITION AN OS;\LVAGE' THE SUM $27,000.00 $27,000.00

Approved By:d?/(%

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-261. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 14




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE:  EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO. 2010368
VENEGAS ENGINEERING VISTACON, ING.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"
TEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
ALCS MODIFICATION (ALLOWANCE),
26 1 Ls el $1,080.00 $1,080.00
NEW L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5k
27 | 500 LF CABLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF: $1.25 $625.00
USED L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV
28 | 500 LF CABLE (TEMPORARY), THE SUM OF: $0.80 $400.00
SINGLE-WAY 2" CONDUIT, TEMPORARY, ’
29 | 500 LF (ALLOWANCE) THE SUM OF: $4.25  $2,125.00
12 FOOT WIND CONE, IN PLACE, THE
30 2 EA APV $7,440.000  $14,880.00
L-824, TYPE G, 1/C #8, 5kV CABLE, THE
31 | 38300 | LF A $1.35  $49.005.00
BARE #5 AWG COUNTERPOISE,
32 | 20200 | LF INSTALLED IN TRENCH INCLUDING $0.85  $24,820.00
GROUND RODS, THE SUM OF:
SINGLE-WAY TWO-INCH CONDUIT,
33 1 10700 | LF DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF: $8.10 $86,670.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUGT, TWO TWO-INCH
34 | 11800 | LF | GONDUIT, DIREGT BURIED, THE SUM OF: $14.90]  $171,350.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUGT, SIX TWO-INCH
3 | 1180 | LF ONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED, THE SUM OF: $26.00|  $30,160.00
SINGLE-WAY TWO-INCH CONDUIT,
36 | 2000 | LF | CONGRETE ENCASED, THE SUM OF: $12.30  $24,600.00
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, SIX TWO-INCH
37 | 900 LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE $16.00|  $14,400.00
SUM OF:
MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, TWO FOURINGH
38 | 1490 | LF | CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENGASED, THE $22.00]  $32,780.00
SUM OF: .

Approved By:%%

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 15




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TiTLE:
BIiD DATE:

EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY w
August 30, 2010

BID NO: 2010-268
DEPARTMENT: EPIA

VENEGAS ENGINEERING
EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"

VISTACON, INC.
EL PASO, TX

ITEM

EST.
QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

39

1,400

LF

MULTIPLE-WAY DUCT, FOUR FOUR-INCH
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, THE
SUM OF:

$34.00 $47,600.00

40

33

EA

HANDHOLE, TYPE 1, FURNISHED &
INSTALLED (INCLUDES FAA), THE SUM
OF:

$4,445.00 $146,685.00

41

EA

INTERCEPT HANDHOLE, FURNISHED &
INSTALLED, THE SUM OF:

$6,440.00 $32,200.00

42

11,200

LF

NEW (2) 1/C #8 AWG, 5KV CABLE (26L
PAPI, 8R PAPI AND RTR FEEDERS), THE
SUM OF:

$4.25 $47,600.00

43

1,700

LF

NEW (1) 4/C #8 AWG, 5KV CABLE (ASR)
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF:

$5.75 $9,775.00

44

1,200

LF

NEW (2) 1/C #4 AWG, 5KV CABLE, (26L
MALSF FEEDERY), THE SUM OF:

$7.60 $9,120.00

45

1,500

LF

NEW 25-PAIR, 19-GAUGE
COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (ASR)
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF:

$7.60 $11,400.00

46

1,500

LF

NEW 50-PAIR, 19 GAUGE
COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (ASR)
(REVOCABLE), THE SUM OF:

$11.50 $17,250.00

47

EA

L-850C, IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY EDGE
LIGHT ON NEW L-868 BASE CAN, THE
SUM OF:

$1,120.00 $3,360.00

48

EA

SIZE 3, 1-MODULE SIGN WITH
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:

$3,750.00 $15,000.00

49

EA

SIZE 3, 2-MODULE SIGN WITH
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:

$5,550.00 $16,650.00

50

EA

SIZE 3, 3-MODULE SIGN WITH
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WIiTH NEW
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:

$7,195.00 $14,390.00

51

EA

SIZE 3, 4-MODULE SIGN WITH
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:

$8,900.00 $35,600.00]

Approved By:&;?%

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 16




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUGTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
VENEGAS ENGINEERING VISTACON, INC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | Qry : PRICE PRICE PRICE
NEW SIZE 3, 1-MODULE SIGN PANEL,
52 1 EA HE SUN OF $530.00 $530.00
RELOCATE SIZE 4, RDR SIGN WITH NEW ~
53 8 EA | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER WITH NEW $2,560.00 $20,480.00
CONCRETE BASE, THE SUM OF:
L-861T TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT ON NEW
54 78 EA OR EXISTING BASE WITH ISOLATION $435.00 $33,930.00
TRANSFORMER, THE SUM OF:
RELOCATE L-862 ELEVATED HIGH
55 6 EA INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO $414.00 $2,484.00
NEW L-867 BASE, THE SUM OF:
RELOCATE L-862E ELEVATED HIGH
56 6 EA INTENSITY RUNWAY END LIGHT TO $625.00 $3,750.00
NEW L-867 BASE, THE SUM OF:
CrOUZT T T U7 T LT MOTT IINTEIVOTT T
RUNWAY END LIGHT AND ISOLATION
A A | TRANSFORMER ON NEW L-867 BASE $798.00 $6,384.00
ONN TRIE OFIR O
L-862 ELEVATED HIGH INTENSITY
58 5 EA RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT TO NEW L-867 $546.00 $2,730.00
BASE, THE SUM OF:
SIZE "B" L.-867 BASE CAN FOR ANY NEW OR
59 96 EA REINSTALLED ELEVATED FIXTURE - IN NEW $950.00 $91 ,200.00
SHOULDER PAVEMENT, THE SUM OF:
SIZE "B" L-868 BASE CAN FOR ANY IN -
60 1 EA PAVEMENT FIXTURE - "STANDARD $1,200.00 $1 ,200.00
INSTALLATION (ACP)", THE SUM OF:
SIZE "B" |-868 BASE CAN FOR ANY IN -
61 2 EA PAVEMENT FIXTURE - "STANDARD $1 ,395.00 $2,790.00
INSTALLATION (PCCP)", THE SUM OF:
NEW COVER FOR EXISTING L-867 SIZE
62 3 EA "B" BASE, THE SUM OF- $70.00 $210.00
NEW COVER FOR EXISTING [-868 SIZE
63 6 LS "B" BASE, THE SUM OF-. $85.00 $510.00
R/W 26L MALSF FACILITY, COMPLETE,
64 1 LS THE SUM OF. $308,000.00 $308,000.00

Approved By: 4)1 \7<

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W BID NO: 2010-268
BID DATE: August 30, 2010 DEPARTMENT: EPIA
VENEGAS ENGINEERING VISTACON, INC.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
"NON - RESPONSIVE"
ITEM| EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT - TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE | PRICE PRICE
R/W 26L PAPI FACILITY, RELOCATION, y
65 1 LS COMPLETE THE SUM OF- $39,900.00 $39,900.00
R/W 261 PAPI FACILITY DEMOLITION,
66 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: $20,600.00 $20,600.00
R/W 8R PAPI FACILITY RELOCATION, : 5
67 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: $39,900.00 $39,900.00
R/W 8R PAPI FACILITY DEMOLITION, - PR
68 1 LS COMPLETE, THE SUM OF: $20,600.00 $20,600.00
69 1 LS NEW RUNWAY 8R REIL, THE SUM OF: $5,485.00 $5,485.00
$7,627,978.50 s
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-69)
CONTRACTORS TOTAL = $7,587,978.50
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5 ACKNOWLEDGED YES
BID BOND YES

Approved By:W

2010-268 EPIA RUNWAY 8R-26L. AND TAXIWAY L EXTENSION & RECONSTRUCTION OF TAXIWAY W

Page 18



MEMORANDUM

Date: September 15, 2010
To: R. Alan Shubert, P.E. — City Engineer
From Michelle LePage

Subject: Non Responsive Proposers

N

Venegas Engineering was deemed non-responsive because the company did not

acknowledge Amendment Number 5.

El Paso

All-AmericaCity
WE !

2010
Two Civic Center Plaza
El Paso, TX 79901
(915) 541-0000




